# INDIAN PENCAK SILAT FEDERATION

02nd April 2016.

## ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

It is my immense pleasure to inform you all that Indian Pencak Silat Federation is going to conduct Annual General Council meeting at Hotel Kashmir Palace, exchange road Srinagar on 17th April 2016 at 12.30 PM

### **AGENDA OF THE MEETING**

- 1. Welcome speech.
- 2. Presentation of last year 2015-16 of activities report.
- 3. Approval of activities for the current calendar year 2016-17.
- 4. Annual Affiliation fees for the Year 2016-17.
- 5. HOSTING OF THE NATIONAL PENCAK SILAT CHAMPIONSHIP 2016-17 in all 3 AG's.
- 6. PARTICIPATION OF INDIAN TEAM IN THE  $2^{\text{ND}}$  ASIAN PENCAK SILAT CHAMPIONSHIP 2016 AT SINGAPORE .
- 7. PARTICIPATION OF INDIAN TEAM IN THE 5<sup>TH</sup> ASIAN BEACH GAMES 2016 AT VIETNAM
- 8. CONDUCT OF INDIAN TRAINING & COACHING CAMP FOR ASIAN BEACH GAMES 2016.
- 9. LAUNCHING OF AN OFFICIAL WEBSITE.
- 10. ANY OTHER POINT WITH THE PERMISSION OF THE CHAIR.

All the members are requested to attend the meeting without fail & are requested to submit on spot the detail of activities within your respective states including Coaching Seminars and State level championships.

Yours in Pencak Silat,

( Mufti Hamid Yasin ) Secretary General Indian Pencak Silat Federation

Address: No: 54, Tilaka Road, 3<sup>rd</sup> Cross, Nr. Naryanappa Store, Doddagowdanapalya, Subramanyapura, Banglore- 560061- India.

# INDIAN PENCAK SILAT FEDERATION

MINUTES OF THE 2<sup>ND</sup> ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 2016 AT HOTEL KASHMIR PALACE, EXCHANGE ROAD SRINAGAR ON 17th APRIL 2016.which was chaired by the President, IPSF to proceed the meeting.

- 1. Welcome speech was presented by Mufti Hamid Yasin, Secretary General, IPSF and welcome all the members of the state units as well as executive members of the Indian Pencak Silat Federation.
- 2. Activities report of the previous year was submitted by Secretary General and appreciated by the house.
- 3. Approval of activities for the calendar year 2016-17.

Calender of the activities for the Year 2016-17 was chalk out and the events at the national level will be allotted to the interested states after completing their codal formalities.

4. Annual Affiliation fees for the Year 2016-17.

It was decided by the house to charge an affiliation fees to the state units and directed to them to submit the same through NEFT or RTGS only, No cash will be accepted. The amount of affiliation fees of each state will be chargeable of Rs 5000/ year.

5. HOSTING OF THE NATIONAL PENCAK SILAT CHAMPIONSHIP 2016.

The request for the allotment of the National Pencak Silat Championship 2016-17 to Bihar state . and it was also mentioned that no player will be allowed to play without black dress and No coach will be allowed without dress with orange SACH.

6. PARTICIPATION OF INDIAN TEAM IN THE  $2^{\text{ND}}$  ASIAN PENCAK SILAT CHAMPIONSHIP 2016 AT SINGAPORE .

It was decided and agreed by the chair that India team will participate in the Asian Championship 2016 at Singapore . the invitation for the selection trials were informed to the states, so that they will send their best players for the selection of the final team of the country.

#### CONDUCT OF INDIAN TRAINING & COACHING CAMP FOR ASIAN BEACH GAMES 2016.

The discussion was held about the holding of the National coaching camp for the Indian team for their onward participation in the 5<sup>th</sup> Asian Beach Games 2016 at Da-nang- Vietnam. It was decided and agreed by the house that camp will be for 1 month before the games and a foreign coach will be invited to train the Indian team for their best results in the ABG 2016.

# 8. PARTICIPATION OF INDIAN TEAM IN THE 5<sup>TH</sup> ASIAN BEACH GAMES 2016 AT VIETNAM.

The IPSF is committed to send a full team for the ABG 2016 as this is a mega event under Indian Olympic association and is a best chance to prove the mettle and to get in touch with Indian Olympic association and Sports ministry.

We hope that India will represent in Pencak Silat and will perform better. 9 players – 6 men and 3 women and 2 players will represent in seni event out of 9. we will approach IOA for the entry in the games and hopefully IOA will send an entry of our team for the games. For the same, a request for the meeting with secretary General, IOA will be arranged as soon.

### 9. LAUNCHING OF AN OFFICIAL WEBSITE

Mr Kishor Yewale, General Secretary, Maharashtra Pencak Silat Association informed the house that work of the website will be taken care by him and will be launched soon.

THE MEETING WAS ENDED WITH THE VOTE OF THANKS BY THE CHAIR.

M. Igbul Indian Pencak S: lat Pederation

Director Goans

Provider Consultation

Conrotory Con.

indian Pencak Silat Federation

Indian Pencak Silat Federation